PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard M. Fine	10/01/2004
Boris Klebansky	10/01/2004
Daniel F. Harvey	09/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discovery Partners International, Inc.
Street Address:	9640 Towne Centre Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10326210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-622-4900 Phone: Email: carolw@seedIP.com

Carol J. Roth Correspondent Name: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 6300**

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol J. Roth

Total Attachments: 4

500009155

source=980057-410 INV to DPI#page1.tif source=980057-410 INV to DPI#page2.tif source=980057-410 INV to DPI#page3.tif

REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0757

PATENT

source=980057-410 INV to DPI#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Richard M. Fine, having a residence address of 420 Bedford Road, Ridgewood, New Jersey 07450; Boris Klebansky, having a residence address of 4 Adele Avenue, Demarest, New Jersey 07627; and Daniel F. Harvey, having a residence address of 6254 Lakewood Street, San Diego, California 92122 (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors with Mark P. Gray-Keller, Michael D. Winther and Heinz Gschwend of an invention entitled "PYRIDYLPIPERAZINES AND AMINONICOTINAMIDES AND THEIR USE AS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 20, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/326,210, wherein said application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/343,516, filed December 21, 2001 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/394,506, filed July 9, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Discovery Partners International, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9640 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California 92121.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is effective as of December 20, 2002.

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0759

October 1, 2004	John Fran
Date	Richard M. Fine
State of <u>New Jersey</u>) County of <u>Bergen</u>	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard M. Fine is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	October 1,2004
Signature of Notary Public	Christice L. O'Neill
Printed Name	Christine C. O'Neill
My appointme	nt expires
	CHRISTINE L. O'NEILL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 29, 2004

October 1, 2004	Boris Klubansky
Date	Boris Klebansky
State of <u>New Tersey</u>) County of <u>Bergen</u>	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Boris Klebansky is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	October 1,2004
Signature of Notary Public	Christine L. O'Kertl
Printed Name	Christine C O'Weill
My appointmen	expires
	CHRISTINE L. O'NEILL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
	COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 29, 2004

14 Sept 2004	DIFM.
Date	Daniel F. Harvey
State of <u>California</u>	DEBORAH L. JAEGGI Commission # 1407735 Notary Public - California \$ San Diego County
County of Xanding	My Comm. Expires May 28, 2007

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel F. Harvey is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 14 Systember 2004	
Signature of Notary Public Alekorah K. Jacqui	
Printed Name Deborah L. Taegg;	
My appointment expires <u>Mouch 28</u> , 3004	-

508118_1.DOC